il O | N (@] =1 =1 [ @ |A} L COPY
o ¥ - leodk County, Illinoln

Recording Roquested By .
and When Reccrded Return ko 9:‘!:‘] 9'708
Pina C. Plowers, Enqulre R

Raed gmith Shaw & MeClay

43% 8lxth Avenue

Elttnburgh, PA 15219-1886

FIRYT AMENDHMENT TO INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE, DEED OF TRUST
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PIRST AMENOMENT TO INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE, DEED OF
TRUST ANL SECURITY AGREEMENT {thie "Amaendment"), dated au of
Aprll 29, %994, between CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION, a4 Delaware
corporation taving an office at State Falr Boulevard, Syracuse,
New York 132¢Z)(the "Grantor") and MELLON BANK, N.A., a national
banking assoclakien, having an office at One Mellon Bank Center,
Pittaburgh, Fenngylvanla 15258, as agent for the saveral
Einanclal instltuclorns partlies to the Credit Agreement (as
hereinalfter defined) -lrom time te time (collectively, the "Banks")
(Mellon Bank, N.A., In spuch capacity as agent, the "Agent"),

WILNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grahtcr, the Banks and the Agent are
partles to that certain Secured Credit Agreement dated awm of
Aprll 13, 1992, as amended by Flral Amendment to Secured Credit

Agreement dated as of Fsbruary 1, 1933, as modified by
Modificatlon to Pirst Amendment to Seswred Credit Agreement dated
ag of February 1, 1993 (collectively, the "First Amendment"), by
Second Amendment to Secured Credit Agrecient dated as of June 30,
1993 (the "Second Amendment"}, by Third Amenduent to Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of July 30, 1993 (el "Third
Lmendment"), by Fourth Amendment to Secured Credit Agreement dated
as of October 25, 1993 (the "Fourth Amendment"), wy Pifth
amendment to Secured Credit Agreement dated as of Jonuary 24, 1994
(the "Fifth amendment"), by Sixth Amendment to Secured Jredit
Agreement dated as of Februarvy 28, 19%4 (the "Sixth Anerduent"),
and by Seventh Amendment to Securaed Credit Agreement dateu am of
the date hereof (the "Seventh Amendment") (as so amended,” und as
the same may be Further amended, modifled or supplemented frcw
time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

- 9N EICHE

WHEREAS, ln order to secure tha Chligations (as defined
in the Credit Agreement), the Grantor dld execute that certair
Indenture of Mortgage, Dead of Trust and Security Agreement dated
as of April 13, 1992, and recorded on April 20, 1992 in Cook
County, Illinois, in Document No., 92256193 to CHICAGO TITLE

o
This lnstrument was prepared by;: : ?57'“C7
. o

. g i’
Tlna C. Flowers, Esquire
Reed Smith Shaw & McClay
435 Sixth Avenue
Plitraburgh, PA 15219-1886

-~




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

INSURANCE COMPANY, the Trustee, ln favor of the Agant (an amended,
moditind or aupplomented, the "Morkgage"); and

WIlEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent deslre to conflem
tholr underntanding that all raferoncen to the "Credit Agroement"
ILn the Mortgago shall refoer to the original Credlt Agroament, an
amanded by the Pleat Amandment, the Bocond Amendment, the Tthird
Amendmont, the Fourth Amendment, the ¥LUth Amendment, the 3lxth
Amendment and the Seventh Amendment, ar the pame may be further
amendod, modlfled or supplemonted,

NOW, 'CHERBYORE, for and In conslderation of Lhe pramicen
and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hareto agroe

an followni

ARPICLY I
Aundnen:

From and after the dato horeof, each reference in the
Movtgage to "Cradlt Agreceant" ahall mean the followlng:

“Crodlt Agroomssi" shall mean that cortaln
Sacurad Credlt Agreowment, davod ans of April 13, 1992, by
and botweon Cruclble Matarinls Corporation, the several
banks parties therato from tlne Lo time (Lhe "Banks")
and Mellon Bank, N.A., ag Agenlk fer the Banks, an
amended by Fivat Amendment to Secvdad Credit Agroement
datad as of Pebruary 1, 1993, ac modlfled by
Modilficatlon to Flrat Amendment Lo Secuced Credll
Agreament dated ao of February 1, 1993, by Becond
Amondment to Secured Credilt Agraement dated aa of June
30, 1993, by Thlrd Amendment to Sacured Cradit Agroement
dated as of July 30, 1993, by Fourth Amendmont to
Secured Credlt Agroement dated as of QOctober %, 1993,
by FIfth Amondment to Secured Credit Agreoement dated an
of January 24, 1994, by 3lxth Amandment to Sagured
Credlit Agreement dated as of Pabruary 28, 1994, and py
Seventh Amendment to Secuved Credlt Agreement dated aa
of aApril 29, 1994, an the same may be further amended,
modified or supplemented from time to tlme,

nEPT-01 RLCORD NG $35.50 §
L THOBOB ypan G374 04/13/74 12,44:00 |
. WI4E6 B Ul A RSP
COOK . CHUNTY NECORDER

. DEPT-01 RECONDIMG - $35.50
THOBDA . TRAN G308 04713/04 1511400
¥iBs 8 I WP -51LP T4

CODK COUNTY REGORDER '




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GQPY

ARTICLE 11

Condition to Effectiveneas

This Amendment, after executlon and'dellvery hereof
by the Grantor and the Agent, shall become effective
automatically at such time that the Seventh Amendment becomes

of foctive,

MTICLE ITI

Mincellaneous

Croltalized torms upnd and not otherwlse deflned
herein shall Kave tho meanings given such terms In the Craedlt
Agreesment, Bxcapi as amended hereby, tha Mortgage ahall
remain In full farge and effect, Thig Amendment may be
pxecuted in one or wove counterpartn and all of sue
counterparts taken togother shall constibute ons and the same
inptrument,  This Amendrnent shall be governed by, and
construed In accordance with, the lawn ol the state of
New York except as othorwles required by the law of the ntate
{lncludlng without limitatior provisions of the law of such
gtate ag to the valldity and enforceabllity of thls
amendment) in which the Trust Eutake (ap deflnaed in the
Mortgage) ls located.

The Mortgage, as amended by thio Amendment, l& in
all respects ratifled, approved and contizmed and shall, ap
no amended, remain in full force and effech, From and after
tha date hereof, all reflerences in the Moruigaye, or
referoncon to thn Mortgage, In tho Mortgage and in the other
Loan Documents shall be deemed to be refoerences ko the
Mortgage as amended by thls Amendment. The amencment set
forth herein shall be llmited procionly as provided for
horein and pshall not bae deomed to be a walver of, amandnent
ko, consent to or modification of any term or provinlon ol
the Mortgage ot any other Loan Documant or lnskrumant

roferved to thereln,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, .the partlen hereto ‘have caused
thigs Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and year

Flrat above wrltten,

Attash:

«)’\*\.
Nama: Harvu 0. Simmonn, I1l
Title: Secréatary

{ CORPORATE ~38AL)

Signed and Ackaowledged In the
presence of:

/'.:)l"' (“ ( f ‘/J’\ r«:’- ..... .
Prlnt Nanle: T 7o,

[.‘10 ‘n‘l' } In--ni-:; K

f@ Olerele AL e
1d kaAﬁff

Print Name: | okl [

Witness:

sl P, .

Signed and Acknowledged in the

prnaence of:
.

/u

Prlnt Name __Jdux.;g_hﬁnlgn_--
R

./Jf
Prlnt Name: Tina ¢, Flowers

CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION

Vice P an
Financenahd Treasurer

Pitle:

KEWLON BANK, N.A., as Agenk

J
Nameﬁ ;

\ k&ﬁLﬂm_“m_

Y g.,, A fﬁmev
Erludfn 1

Tlile:

SO J




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Grantor acknowlodgos that Lt hao reecsived a truo and

correct copy, without charge thorefor, of thig Flrat Amendment to
Indenture of Mortgage, Deed of Truant and Becurlty Agreement £rom

CRUCLRNLE MATERTALR CORPORATION

q. 7\ ')\
i\ o' " N
Szhm'i""'{#'ﬁ%!&'ﬁx'ﬁ' o
( 4 -

Titles Vice Pren
Mnance wnd Treasurer

the Agont,

A b P e e

iiﬂhii;IEQiig;'_




UNOFFICIAL COPY




* UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNOYLVANIA | )
Yy 884

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledgsed huofore me thia
20th ol April, 1994 by Gene P, Jaggers, Vice Presldent - Flnance
and Treasurver of CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION, a Delaware

corporation, on behall of aald corporation,

Lencrlia 0, Qovss
othty Publle

My cammisnalon explires:

PP e v At A A TR P e

Noteeb Sopt

KA Coed, Nobvy Mo
SOy

o, Al
My Conmmission I!mm'r:'zxﬂ AL

anun, oo Aacdon o Righies




NOFFICIA COPY




UNOFFICIA;L CCl)I?Y|

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

The foregolng Instrument was acknowledgﬂd hefore me this

/0-//\, of 7}7% ¢ 1994 by /(a:,ar /1/ Sqlwmu-— .
V cm Presldent of MELLON BANK, N. Ao, & natlonal banklng

agscciation, as Agent, on behalf of nald national banking

assoclatica,

E N Bl b,

Notary pPublle™ ()

My commigssion expires:

v e et 8 vy e 1.

L A N\nmlr,, | ]

AN Sy NEIT ,N' ey s '
e Ay, ‘”n i , y

f( LINTVL TR ape (0 1,“ 14

[RURHEEN vty s :n:ul\.“,t.c KA VYR




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BRUCRIPTION OFF SAHY"
COUK COMNYY, YLLINGLE

i
O LoTs 21, 22, A3 AND 26 TO M. Iy W-'IIX"HIW:‘. Iv A'M&”}Rﬂﬂ HUBDIVISION OF
THE M}?‘l‘ll WEST 1/4 OF TIE NORTK NASY (/4 OF TS UNITH WEET L4 OF
SECTION %, TOMNSHIP 40 NORTI[, RSNGK 1D EALY /OF “’W’ TWIRD PRINCIPAL
NERIDIAY, IN CODK COUNTY, IM.INOW - : y

1',,.
o

WEES Ly it ff‘(,«ﬂl'i_"
c,.\fv“:(.Mpt‘/ | LA "

APDLESS,

/\J'U‘:’v )% '3L‘ ‘(‘M "00.;.- '“r “ “"‘

‘).‘ .

HCHEDULE ]

o
&
o
%
o
‘et



34519706

UNOFFICIAL COPY




